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SHERWOOD & SHERWOOD,
Asrents. S. F.

Foard l<orentz, ship chandler and groceries, 9-11

Market and 3-5 Steuart and (H. 0. Lassen & Co.)

r. Alameda
Foard Martin (Foard & Stokes) r. Astoria, Or.

Foard & Stokes (Martin Foard and Frank R. Stokes)

ships' stores, 250 East and Astoria, Or.

fi^- Foard. See Ford and Forde
Focchetti Michael, cellarman 8. Lachman & Co., r.

New Mechanics' Hotel

Focht William H., molder Golden State and Miners

Iron Works, r. 822 Howard
Foerst Ernest H. (California Electric Supply and

Construction Co. I r. 1'205 Polk
Foerster Charles A., foreman Sanborn, Vail & Co., r.

Alameda
Foerster Constantine E. A., attorney at law,

402 Montgomery, rooms 13-15, r. 620 Shotwell

B^" Foerster. See Foster. Forester and Forrester

Foertsch Conrad, cooper, r. 328 Brannan
Foertsch Henry, cooper, r. 328 Brannan
Foesten Herman, bartender John Mangels, r. 3 Mary

Lane
Fogarty Annie, widow, r. 1323 Stockton

Fogarty George, r. 30 Borland
Fogarty Henry P.,r. 30 Dorland
Fogarty James, r. 63 Natoma
Fogarty James (Fogarty & Springer) r. 30 Dorland
Fogarty James, butcher, 604 Fillmore, r. 606 Fillmore

Fogarty James, compositor J. R. Brodie & Co.

Fogarty James, dishwasher, r. Cable House
Fogartv James, laborer, r. 48 Norfolk

Fogarty James, laborer McCormlck Bros., r. 52 Elev-

enth
Fogarty J. C, clerk Siegfried & Brandenstein, r. 30

Page
Fogarty John, bartender, r. 913 Sacramento
Fogarty John, shipping clerk Orin Jones & Co., r. 262

Clementina
Fogarty John T., r. 606 Fillmore
Fogarty Joseph A., clerk, r. 4 Willow Av
Fogartv Margaret Miss, r. 1129 Twentieth
Fogarty Martin, stableman, r. 13 White
Fogarty Michael, elevatorman, r. 845 Mission

Fogarty Michael, teamster, r. cor Santa Clara and
Utah

Fogarty Nellie, widow, r. 174 Clementina
Fogarty Owen. r. 938 Nineteenth
Fogarty Patrick, shoemaker, r. 262 Clementina
Fogarty Ulchard, machine hand Truckee Lumber Co.

of S. F.
Fogarty Thomas, r. 28 }4 Chesley
Fogarty Thomas, pianomaker, r. 1129 Twentieth
Fogarty Thomas, sawyer, r. 501 M Sixth

Fogarty Thomas Jr., laborer, r. 1129 Twentieth
Fogarty \V., assistant O'Connor, Mofi'att & Co., r. 262

Clementina
Fogarty William, boilermaker Union Iron Works, r.

16 Sierra
Fogarty William, laborer, r. Reidy's Hotel
Fogarty William H.. messenger Wells Fargo & Oo.,r.

30 Dorland
Fogarty William J., stenographer Joshua Bendy Ma-

chine Works, r. Santa Clara nr Seventeenth
Fogarty * Springer (James Fogarty and William

Springer) wood and coal hay and grain, SW cor

Seventeenth and Dolores
Foge Albert C. machinist C. H.Evans & Co., r. 662

Minna
Foge John, groceries, NE cor Fifth and Mission, r. 407

Stevenson
Foge John M. (Foge & Bockelmann) r. 652)4 Natoma
Foge Lafreiiz, r. 520 Twenty-third
foge «Si Bockelmann (John M. Foge and Henry

Bockelmann) groceries and liquors, NE cor Fifth

and Mission
Fogel Frank, milker Peter Caubu, r. Lahaina nr

Santee

Fogel Frank, ship carpenter, r. 804 Third
Fogel George, clothing, 10 Clay, r. 614 Grove
Fogel Israel, peddler, r. 572 Minna
F(jgel Jacob (Magnin, Fogel & Co.) r. 905 Market
Fiigel Jacob, tailor, 441 Bush, r. 452 Clementina
Fogel Morris, bootblack A. Trouette, r. 210 Third
Fogel T. Mrs., bakery, 807 Valencia
a^" Fogel. See Fogle and Vogel
Fogelberg Josephine, widow, r. 611 if Natoma
Fogelholm Hannah, widow, r. liH Rausch
Fogg H. A. Mrs., widow, r. 508 Buchanan
Fogg James Li. , district superintendent agencies

Connecticut Mutual Life Insurance Co., 315 Cali-

fornia, rooms 3-4, r. Oakland
Fogg Leslie F., blacksmith S. F. Gas Light Co., r. 200

Ellis

Fogg Nathan P., driver Pac. Carriage Co.

Fogg Winfield, teamster, r. 400 Fifth
Fogle Oren B., paying teller Crocker-Woolworth Na-

tional Bank, r. 600 Bush
B^" Fogle. See Fogel and Vogel
Fogus David H., mining, r. 914 Geary
Fojada Celestina Miss, shirtmaker, r. 502 Union
Folding Iron Gate and Guard Co., 79 New Mont-

gomery
Foley Alexander, carpenter, r. 451 Stevenson
Foley Auastasia, widow, r. 14 Garden
Foley Bridget, widow, r. 7 Elizabeth
Foley C, carpenter, r. 1519 California
Foley Catherine, widow, r. 2 Welsh
Foley Christopher C, engineer, r. 106 Alta
Foley Cornelius J., house painter, 2110 Fillmore, r.

2412 Post
Foley Daniel, r. 1315 Montgomery
Folev Daniel, boilermaker Moynihan & Aitken, r. 158

First
Foley Daniel, janitor St. Mary's Hospital
Foley Daniel, laborer Joshua Hendy Machine Works,

r. 46 Anthony
Foley Daniel, laborer, r. 521 Brannan
Foley Daniel, laborer Pac. Rolling Mill, r. 626 Bran-

nan
Foley Daniel, painter, 244 Ninth, r. 1415 Ellis

Foley Daniel H., miner, r. 440 Duncan
Foley David J., porter Castle Bros., r. 1325 Washing-

ton
Foley Dennis, coal passer stmr Mariposa
Foley Dennis, laborer, r. California Av nr Wolfe,

B. H.
Foley Dennis, musician, r. 317 Langton
Foley Dennis, teamster, r. 26 Dorland
Foley Edmond, groceries and liquors, 1315 Mont-

gomery
Foley Edward, r. 504 Howard
Foley Edward J., r. 1315 Montgomery
Foley Edward T., salesman H. S. Crocker & Co., r. 404

Ellis
Foley Elizabeth Miss, dressmaking, 119 Powell
Foley Ella Miss, waitress, r. 541 Natoma
Foley Ellen, widow, r. 541 Natoma

FOLEl Fi & COi (Francis Foley)
dealers Ikides, -^vool, slieepsklng, tal-
lo^v, leather and furs, offlce and -tvare-
Iiouae, SlO-aSl Drumm

Foley Francis (F. Foley & Co.) r. 1215 Hayes
Foley Frank, baker, r. 12 Scott PI
Foley Frank, woolpuller Norton Tanning Co., r. 21

Moss, rear
Foley Frank J., upholsterer Indianapolis Furniture

Co., r. 158 M Clara
Foley Henry J., lithographic artist Schmidt Label

and Litho. Co., r. 2512)4 Sutter
Foley James, r. 1043 Bush
Foley James, r. 1045 Market
Foley James, r. 1223 Kearny
Foley James, car repairer, r. 1719 Jones
Foley James, cook, r. 121 Everett

W. W. MONTAGUE & CO.
IMPOBTEBS OP

IRON, SLATE & WOODEN
Mantels, Fire Grates and Tile.

309. 311. 313. 315 and 317 MARKET STREET
|

MATIOHAL Fire Ins. Co. of Harttorl
Capital, $1,000,000

Assets, $2,442,937

GEO. D. DORNIN, Manager


